

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9648/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2013 in CRLR No.1859/2013,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I GHAZIABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1128 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from  
filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.  
Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Adtya S.,Adv.  
Mr. Sanbha,Adv.  
Mr. R. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted  
to the petitioners for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master