

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9648/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013
in CRLR 1859/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

M.K.GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I GHAZIABAD

Respondents(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1128/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and stay and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Heard.

Digitally signed by

SLP(Cr1.) No.9648 of 2013

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.01

16:01:35 IST

Reason:

a Pleadings are complete. Post for final disposal on
non-miscellaneous day.

2

SLP(Cr1.) No.1128 of 2014

Counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Haresh Raichura,
learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for and is granted four

weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day along with
SLP(Crl.)No.9648 of 2013.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER